USER MANUAL
Handling Components
Linear Unit
LEP
BA-100015
ENGLISH
Edition:12/2005
User manual LEP

adjust the stroke
H
V
L
E
Option with power supply chain
M
H
V
N
Standard with protective hose
User manual LEP
15
®
horizontal Amax Bmax C D E L M N
LEP-90-1A 90 – 30-120 208 175 150 770 450
LEP-90-1B 90 80 30-120 265 175 150 820 460
LEP-160-1A 160 – 30-190 277 175 150 850 490
LEP-160-1B 160 100 30-190 345 175 150 900 500
LEP-225-1A 225 – 30-255 475 175 150 1170 590
LEP-225-1B 225 100 30-255 475 175 150 1170 590
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax ≥ Aeff ≥ 15)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions
(Beff ≤ Bmax and Beff ≤ Aeff –10)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dove-

20
15
42
.5Ly
Fy Operating side to
adjust the stroke
V
H
L
E
Standard with power supply chain
User manual LEP
22
®
horizontal Amax Bmax C D E L
LEP-320-2A 320 – 32-352 500 175 150
LEP-320-2B 320 150 32-352 600 175 150
LEP-450-2A 450 – 32-482 725 175 150
LEP-450-2B 450 150 32-482 725 175 150
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax ≥ Aeff ≥ 50)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions
(Beff ≤ Bmax and Beff ≤ Aeff –15)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dove-

b
ar
0 40 80 12
0
16
0
18
35
52
User manual LEP
30
®
1.8 Dimensional drawing linear unit vertically
Fig. 1-20: Dimensional drawing linear unit vertically
vertikal Amax Bmax C D
LEP-60-1A 60 – 30-90 177
LEP-60-1B 60 50 30-90 208
LEP-90-1A 90 – 30-120 208
LEP-90-1B 90 80 30-120 365
LEP-160-1B 160 – 30-190 277
LEP-160-1B 160 100 30-190 345